
                                     Pirate Nation Invitational
                                        De Soto Middle School
                                         De Soto, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1597  Nicholas Stitzer              11  Riverdale                     19:21.9  6:14 
      2    2 1569  Andrew Honer                  11  Richland Center/Ithaca        19:33.7  6:18 
      3    3 1590  Bryce Clark                   11  Riverdale                     21:48.3  7:02 
      4    4 1543  James Carstens                10  North Crawford                21:52.8  7:03 
      5    5 1593  Ashton Miess                  11  Riverdale                     22:13.5  7:10 
      6    6 1505  Seth Greeno                    9  De Soto                       22:24.6  7:13 
      7    7 1576  Benjamin Stowell              12  Richland Center/Ithaca        22:44.1  7:20 
      8    8 1546  Liam Elton                    10  North Crawford                22:55.3  7:23 
      9    9 1598  Ritchie Stitzer               10  Riverdale                     23:00.7  7:25 
     10   10 1553  Deekin Smith                  10  North Crawford                23:20.2  7:31 
     11   11 1508  Jonathan Montes-Johnson        9  De Soto                       23:47.0  7:40 
     12   12 1510  Zach Yaktin                   11  De Soto                       23:50.6  7:41 
     13   13 1509  Tanner Pedretti               12  De Soto                       24:20.1  7:50 
     14   14 1594  Caleb Schlehlein               9  Riverdale                     24:29.0  7:53 
     15   15 1571  Max Roll                      12  Richland Center/Ithaca        25:19.0  8:09 
     16   16 1507  Kaden Knutson                  9  De Soto                       25:50.7  8:20 
     17      1606  Gabriel Hamman                 9  Seneca                        26:12.0  8:26 
     18      1605  Thomas Caya                    9  Seneca                        26:47.0  8:38 
     19   17 1503  Silas Buchner                  9  De Soto                       26:48.0  8:38 
     20   18 1591  Henry Kovars                  10  Riverdale                     27:09.8  8:45 
     21   19 1602  Mason Werthwein               12  Riverdale                     27:32.9  8:52 
     22      1608  Al Rewey                      12  Seneca                        27:49.8  8:58 
     23   20 1579  Jackson Wiertzema              9  Richland Center/Ithaca        28:13.7  9:06 
     24   21 1542  Deyton Blaha                  11  North Crawford                28:58.7  9:20 
     25      1589  Skylar Brownlee               11  Riverdale                     29:29.1  9:30 
     26      1607  Brenden Kunke                  9  Seneca                        29:54.7  9:38 
     27   22 1506  Rob Hunter                    12  De Soto                       30:02.4  9:41 
     28   23 1572  Grayson Schmitt               11  Richland Center/Ithaca        33:45.0 10:52 
     29   24 1551  Enzo Montanari                11  North Crawford                42:32.0 13:42 
     30   25 1577  Leo Tagliapietra              12  Richland Center/Ithaca        49:23.5 15:54 
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    32  Riverdale                                   (22:10.7  110:53.4 5:07.1)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Nicholas Stitzer          11 19:21.9
       2      3  Bryce Clark               11 21:48.3
       3      5  Ashton Miess              11 22:13.5
       4      9  Ritchie Stitzer           10 23:00.7
       5     14  Caleb Schlehlein           9 24:29.0
       6   ( 18) Henry Kovars              10 27:09.8
       7   ( 19) Mason Werthwein           12 27:32.9

       2.    58  De Soto                                     (24:02.6  120:13.0 3:26.1)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Seth Greeno                9 22:24.6
       2     11  Jonathan Montes-Johnson    9 23:47.0
       3     12  Zach Yaktin               11 23:50.6
       4     13  Tanner Pedretti           12 24:20.1
       5     16  Kaden Knutson              9 25:50.7
       6   ( 17) Silas Buchner              9 26:48.0
       7   ( 22) Rob Hunter                12 30:02.4

       3.    67  Richland Center/Ithaca                      (25:55.1  129:35.514:11.3)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Andrew Honer              11 19:33.7
       2      7  Benjamin Stowell          12 22:44.1
       3     15  Max Roll                  12 25:19.0
       4     20  Jackson Wiertzema          9 28:13.7
       5     23  Grayson Schmitt           11 33:45.0
       6   ( 25) Leo Tagliapietra          12 49:23.5

       4.    67  North Crawford                              (27:55.8  139:39.020:39.2)
     =====================================================
       1      4  James Carstens            10 21:52.8
       2      8  Liam Elton                10 22:55.3
       3     10  Deekin Smith              10 23:20.2
       4     21  Deyton Blaha              11 28:58.7
       5     24  Enzo Montanari            11 42:32.0
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                             **** Boys' Middle School 1.5 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 1516  Logan Brudos              8  De Soto Middle School               10:20.2  6:54 
      2    2 1588  Lakota Brewer             7  Riverdale                           10:31.9  7:02 
      3    3 1596  Wyatt Schramm             6  Riverdale                           10:34.5  7:03 
      4    4 1574  Ryan Stadler              8  Richland Center/Ithaca              10:41.4  7:08 
      5    5 1595  James Schramm             6  Riverdale                           11:12.5  7:29 
      6    6 1603  Hunter Wilkinson          6  Riverdale                           11:21.6  7:35 
      7    7 1592  Max Mathews               7  Riverdale                           11:43.9  7:50 
      8    8 1573  Dane Schwartz             7  Richland Center/Ithaca              12:16.0  8:11 
      9    9 1518  Kyle Greeno               7  De Soto Middle School               12:34.4  8:23 
     10   10 1520  Brad Yaktin               7  De Soto Middle School               13:01.8  8:42 
     11   11 1519  Adam Venner               7  De Soto Middle School               13:06.5  8:45 
     12   12 1599  Johnathan Thornton        8  Riverdale                           13:32.1  9:02 
     13   13 1521  Oscar Zink                7  De Soto Middle School               14:04.4  9:23 
     14   14 1600  William Thornton          8  Riverdale                           14:21.5  9:35 
     15      1545  Carson Eckert             7  North Crawford                      14:30.4  9:41 
     16      1601  Brandon Tomas             8  Riverdale                           15:15.6 10:11 
     17      1567  Tarence Courrier          6  Riverdale                           15:49.5 10:33 
     18      1548  Roman Forkash             6  North Crawford                      15:52.6 10:36 
     19      1541  Jameson Adkins            6  North Crawford                      17:47.3 11:52 
     20   15 1568  Leif Hanson               7  Richland Center/Ithaca              17:53.6 11:56 
     21   16 1517  Drake Ebner               7  De Soto Middle School               17:55.7 11:58 
     22   17 1570  Gabe Metz                 7  Richland Center/Ithaca              17:58.2 11:59 
     23   18 1578  Henri Wiertzema           6  Richland Center/Ithaca              19:33.7 13:03 
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    23  Riverdale                                   (11:04.9  55:24.4 1:12.0)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Lakota Brewer              7 10:31.9
       2      3  Wyatt Schramm              6 10:34.5
       3      5  James Schramm              6 11:12.5
       4      6  Hunter Wilkinson           6 11:21.6
       5      7  Max Mathews                7 11:43.9
       6   ( 12) Johnathan Thornton         8 13:32.1
       7   ( 14) William Thornton           8 14:21.5

       2.    44  De Soto Middle School                       (12:37.5  63:07.3 3:44.2)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Logan Brudos               8 10:20.2
       2      9  Kyle Greeno                7 12:34.4
       3     10  Brad Yaktin                7 13:01.8
       4     11  Adam Venner                7 13:06.5
       5     13  Oscar Zink                 7 14:04.4
       6   ( 16) Drake Ebner                7 17:55.7

       3.    62  Richland Center/Ithaca                      (15:40.6  78:22.9 8:52.3)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Ryan Stadler               8 10:41.4
       2      8  Dane Schwartz              7 12:16.0
       3     15  Leif Hanson                7 17:53.6
       4     17  Gabe Metz                  7 17:58.2
       5     18  Henri Wiertzema            6 19:33.7


